
17º Grande Prémio da Vila de Estarreja 27-01-2002  
    

DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CLASSIF MARCA_H
     

353 Patricia Lago 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Benj F 1 0:03:27
203 Liliana Tavares 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Benj F 2 0:03:28
351 Sara Almeida 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Benj F 3 0:03:28
615 Joana Filipa Silva Santo 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Benj F 4 0:03:35
80 Nadia Santos 48 Juventude Atletica Benj F 5 0:03:39
497 Manuela Silva 23 Centro Recreativo  Benj F 6 0:03:44
201 Kelly Oliveira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Benj F 7 0:03:47
682 Doris Daniela 43 Grupo Desportivo  Benj F 8 0:03:50
662 Adriana Leite 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Benj F 9 0:03:59
537 Ana Ferreira 7 AFIS Ovar Benj F 10 0:04:09
681 Soraia Pedreiros 43 Grupo Desportivo  Benj F 11  
664 Vanessa Silva 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Benj F 12  
316 Mariana Oliveira 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Benj F 13  
709 Rute 65 Associacao Joven Benj F 14  
663 Andreia Teixeira 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Benj F 15  
202 Sancha Tavares 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Benj F 16  
708 Catia 65 Associacao Joven Benj F 17  
598 Soraia Ferreira 3 A R C Ponte Nova Benj F 18  
597 Maria Pereira 3 A R C Ponte Nova Benj F 19  
710 Tania Costa 65 Associacao Joven Benj F 20  

    
DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CLASSIF MARCA_H

683 Filipe Pinto 43 Grupo Desportivo  Benj M 1 0:03:05
348 Fernando Martins 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Benj M 2 0:03:17
595 Renato Silva 3 A R C Ponte Nova Benj M 3 0:03:21
350 Ricardo Teixeira 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Benj M 4 0:03:23
594 Antonio Silva 3 A R C Ponte Nova Benj M 5 0:03:23
246 Amilcar Oliveira 30 Clube Desportivo  Benj M 6 0:03:24
493 Cesar Tavares 23 Centro Recreativo  Benj M 7 0:03:24
592 Andre Manuel Silva 3 A R C Ponte Nova Benj M 8 0:03:27
251 Pedro Amaral 30 Clube Desportivo  Benj M 9 0:03:27
496 Joao Almeida 23 Centro Recreativo  Benj M 10 0:03:28
457 Andre Pereira 15 Associacao Cultur Benj M 11 0:03:28
458 Andre Ruela 15 Associacao Cultur Benj M 12 0:03:29
253 Daniel Gil 30 Clube Desportivo  Benj M 13 0:03:35
612 Jorge da Fonseca 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Benj M 14 0:03:36
546 Fabio Costa 61 Uniao de Lamas Benj M 15 0:03:38
459 Eduardo Ruela 15 Associacao Cultur Benj M 16 0:03:39
657 Diogo Teixeira 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Benj M 17 0:03:39
596 Manuel Ferreira 3 A R C Ponte Nova Benj M 18 0:03:41
205 Tiago Oliveira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Benj M 19 0:03:54
495 Fabio Almeida 23 Centro Recreativo  Benj M 20 0:03:55
684 Mauro Almeida 43 Grupo Desportivo  Benj M 21  
248 Vitor Galhardo 30 Clube Desportivo  Benj M 22  
273 Diogo Oliveira 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Benj M 23  
659 Hugo Reis 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Benj M 24  
494 Rui Moutela 23 Centro Recreativo  Benj M 25  
705 Ricardo 65 Associacao Joven Benj M 26  



707 Daniel Costa 65 Associacao Joven Benj M 27  
611 Francisco da Fonseca J 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Benj M 28  
658 Alexandre Leite 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Benj M 29  
614 Estefano da Rocha Olivei 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Benj M 30  
613 Carlos Daniel Bastos R 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Benj M 31  
153 Jose Carlos (Kiko) 28 Clube de Veterano Benj M 32  
152 Rafael Graca 28 Clube de Veterano Benj M 33  

    
DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CLASSIF MARCA_H

268 Magda Anjos 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Infa F 1 0:07:33
355 Tania Silva 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Infa F 2 0:07:42
602 Silvia Alves 49 Juventude Unida d Infa F 3 0:07:54
501 Alda Vasco 23 Centro Recreativo  Infa F 4 0:07:55
465 Mafalda Ferreira 15 Associacao Cultur Infa F 5 0:08:13
548 Patricia Marques 61 Uniao de Lamas Infa F 6 0:08:20
632 Dora Lima 11 Ass Desp. Sanjoa Infa F 7 0:08:30
688 Catia Almeida 43 Grupo Desportivo  Infa F 8 0:08:31
270 Patricia Silva 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Infa F 9 0:08:33
238 Carina Teixeira 30 Clube Desportivo  Infa F 10 0:08:39
591 Vania Patricia 3 A R C Ponte Nova Infa F 11 0:08:44
635 Marisa Flor 11 Ass Desp. Sanjoa Infa F 12 0:08:52
206 Joana Tavares 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Infa F 13 0:09:02
466 Cristelle Ferraz 15 Associacao Cultur Infa F 14 0:09:09
634 Joana Pessoa 11 Ass Desp. Sanjoa Infa F 15 0:09:18
269 Sofia Santos 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Infa F 16  
151 Maria Fonseca 28 Clube de Veterano Infa F 17  
317 Sonia Nogueira 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Infa F 18  

    
DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CLASSIF MARCA_H

498 Richard Moises 23 Centro Recreativo  Infa M 1 0:06:30
258 Hugo Galhardo 30 Clube Desportivo  Infa M 2 0:06:43
617 Orlando Valente 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Infa M 3 0:06:55
257 Vitor Oliveira 30 Clube Desportivo  Infa M 4 0:07:04
599 Helder Silva 49 Juventude Unida d Infa M 5 0:07:08
271 Nuno Olivera 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Infa M 6 0:07:15
254 Nuno Soares 30 Clube Desportivo  Infa M 7 0:07:19
550 Pedro Resende 61 Uniao de Lamas Infa M 8 0:07:34
354 Bruno Benhosa 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Infa M 9 0:07:37
232 Edgar Sousa 35 Grupo Atletismo B Infa M 10 0:07:43
274 Fabio Santos 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Infa M 11 0:07:46
235 Joel Tavares 35 Grupo Atletismo B Infa M 12 0:07:47
211 Victor Goncalves 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Infa M 13 0:07:51
685 Paulo Ricardo 43 Grupo Desportivo  Infa M 14 0:07:53
687 Milton Barreiro 43 Grupo Desportivo  Infa M 15 0:07:54
552 Jorge Silva 61 Uniao de Lamas Infa M 16 0:07:56
553 Diogo Silva 61 Uniao de Lamas Infa M 17 0:07:57
549 Ricardo Cruz Silva 61 Uniao de Lamas Infa M 18 0:07:58
539 Cristiano Tavares 7 AFIS Ovar Infa M 19 0:07:59
213 Paulo Sales 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Infa M 20 0:08:00
686 Luis Paulo 43 Grupo Desportivo  Infa M 21  
461 Mario Esteves 15 Associacao Cultur Infa M 22  
462 Antonio Ruela 15 Associacao Cultur Infa M 23  
499 Nuno Esteves 23 Centro Recreativo  Infa M 24  



212 Diogo Pinho 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Infa M 25  
616 Jose Manuel de Sa Olivei 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Infa M 26  
231 Armando Oliveira 35 Grupo Atletismo B Infa M 27  
267 Nuno Miguel Santos 999999 Individual Infa M 28  
237 Popusoi Radu 35 Grupo Atletismo B Infa M 29  
551 Ricardo Canastro 61 Uniao de Lamas Infa M 30  
554 Joao Batista 61 Uniao de Lamas Infa M 31  

    
DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CLASSIF MARCA_H

242 Carina Moreira 30 Clube Desportivo  Inic F 1 0:09:23
239 Catia Galhardo 30 Clube Desportivo  Inic F 2 0:09:34
502 Catarina Fonseca 23 Centro Recreativo  Inic F 3 0:09:49
555 Catia Silva 61 Uniao de Lamas Inic F 4 0:09:55
241 Paula Alves 30 Clube Desportivo  Inic F 5 0:10:04
300 Joana Almeida 4 ACREFA Inic F 6 0:10:11
621 Sara Vanessa Amorim Leit 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Inic F 7 0:10:51
558 Sara Lopes 61 Uniao de Lamas Inic F 8 0:11:01
622 Sara Patricia Bastos R 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Inic F 9 0:11:03
667 Tania Loreiro 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Inic F 10 0:11:03
557 Filipa Marques 61 Uniao de Lamas Inic F 11 0:11:05
302 Ana Leite 4 ACREFA Inic F 12 0:11:09
703 Tania Lourenco 65 Associacao Joven Inic F 13 0:11:14
359 Andreia Justo 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Inic F 14 0:11:24
275 Ana Ribeiro 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Inic F 15 0:11:30
360 Vania Nascimento 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Inic F 16 0:11:44
702 Daniela Dias 65 Associacao Joven Inic F 17 0:11:54
244 Lidia Azevedo 30 Clube Desportivo  Inic F 18 0:12:00
361 Tania Campos 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Inic F 19 0:12:10
620 Carla Manuela Silva Gome 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Inic F 20 0:12:24
669 Teresa Martins 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Inic F 21  
671 Rita Ribau 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Inic F 22  
301 Tania Santos 4 ACREFA Inic F 23  
472 Becky Silva 15 Associacao Cultur Inic F 24  
704 Marta Sa 65 Associacao Joven Inic F 25  

    
DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CLASSIF MARCA_H

236 Lisandro Sousa 35 Grupo Atletismo B Inic M 1 0:08:37
482 Jose Queiroz 56 Serv Sociais do M Inic M 2 0:08:47
468 Domingos Vieira 15 Associacao Cultur Inic M 3 0:08:57
407 Nuno Valente 27 Clube Campismo  Inic M 4 0:09:01
467 Pedro Cime 15 Associacao Cultur Inic M 5 0:09:20
469 Paulo Cruz 15 Associacao Cultur Inic M 6 0:09:24
218 Pedro Oliveira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Inic M 7 0:09:25
216 Ricardo Santos 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Inic M 8 0:09:26
299 Cesar Silva 4 ACREFA Inic M 9 0:09:40
640 Leandro Almeida 11 Ass Desp. Sanjoa Inic M 10 0:09:41
540 Tiago Filipe 7 AFIS Ovar Inic M 11 0:09:55
356 Rui Teixeira 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Inic M 12 0:09:58
272 Jose Antonio 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Inic M 13 0:10:02
217 Ricardo Sales 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Inic M 14 0:10:07
319 Bruno Carvalho 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Inic M 15 0:10:12
600 Rui Duarte 49 Juventude Unida d Inic M 16 0:10:14
298 Fabio Carvalho 4 ACREFA Inic M 17 0:10:37



357 Joao Tavares 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Inic M 18 0:10:55
318 Tiago Oliveira 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Inic M 19 0:11:35
562 Fabio Silva 61 Uniao de Lamas Inic M 20 0:11:36
711 Fabio Costa 65 Associacao Joven Inic M 21  
623 Carlos Leite 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Inic M 22  
559 Carlos Oliveira 61 Uniao de Lamas Inic M 23  
266 Ricardo Manuel Monteiro 999999 Individual Inic M 24  
665 Luis Cruz 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Inic M 25  
320 Mario Silva 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Inic M 26  

    
DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CLASSIF MARCA_H

693 Luis Filipe 43 Grupo Desportivo  Juve M 1 0:10:58
503 Diogo Oliveira 23 Centro Recreativo  Juve M 2 0:11:14
566 Angelo Costa 61 Uniao de Lamas Juve M 3 0:11:20
473 Pedro Nunes 15 Associacao Cultur Juve M 4 0:11:30
475 Pedro Garrido 15 Associacao Cultur Juve M 5 0:11:42
75 Carlos Costa 62 Vitoria Clube de O Juve M 6 0:11:54
484 Andre Aniceto 56 Serv Sociais do M Juve M 7 0:12:00
474 Paulo Freire 15 Associacao Cultur Juve M 8 0:12:04
304 Jhonny Valente 4 ACREFA Juve M 9 0:12:22
690 Wilson Pires 43 Grupo Desportivo  Juve M 10 0:12:33
706 Ricardo 65 Associacao Joven Juve M 11 0:12:45
672 Joao Lino 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Juve M 12 0:12:54
220 Fabio Paiva 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Juve M 13 0:12:58
673 Fabio Abreu 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Juve M 14 0:13:05
628 Jorge Leite 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Juve M 15 0:13:28
219 Joao Oliveira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Juve M 16  
675 Renato Alves 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Juve M 17  
629 Jose Filipe Santos R 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Juve M 18  
179 Diogo Gamelas 22 CENAP Juve M 19  
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505 Ines Oliveira 23 Centro Recreativo  Juve F 1 0:13:33
366 Luzia Silva 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juve F 2 0:13:52
563 Catarina Silva 61 Uniao de Lamas Juve F 3 0:14:11
367 Claudia Silva 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juve F 4 0:14:25
504 Vera Dias 23 Centro Recreativo  Juve F 5 0:14:37
627 Paula Alexandra Silva G 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Juve F 6 0:14:45
637 Catarina Tavares 11 Ass Desp. Sanjoa Juve F 7 0:14:51
678 Mariana Silva 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Juve F 8 0:15:18
369 Silvia Torres 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juve F 9 0:15:33
626 Vera Lucia 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Juve F 10 0:15:38
368 Sonia Moreira 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juve F 11 0:15:44
676 Sonia Rodrigues 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Juve F 12 0:15:49
625 Patricia Rosario Silva G 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Juve F 13 0:15:51
303 Susana Pinho 4 ACREFA Juve F 14 0:15:57
605 Lucia Matos 49 Juventude Unida d Juve F 15   
679 Patricia Moreira 10 Ass Desp Recr. S Juve F 16  
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715 Mara Prospero 67 Sra dos Campos Juni F 1 0:15:56
189 Edna Neves 22 CENAP Juni F 2  

    



DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO CL_GER MARCA_H
11 Dmitry Semenov 54 Russia Senior 1 0:29:54
20 Eginov Mixail 54 Russia Senior 2 0:29:55
4 Manuel Pacheco 47 Joane Senior 3 0:29:58
8 Delfim Conceicao 55 Salgueiros Senior 4 0:30:01
1 Antonio Pinto 50 Maratona Clube d Senior 5 0:30:08
9 Henrique Crisostomo 55 Salgueiros Senior 6 0:30:10
10 Rui Vieira 55 Salgueiros Senior 7 0:30:26
7 Vitor Vasco 17 Boavista Senior 8 0:31:04
6 Manuel Gomes 47 Joane Senior 9 0:31:18

415 Carlos Marques 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 10 0:31:33
52 Julio Costa 57 Serv.Soc. Cult. Tr Vet 1 11 0:31:56
418 Jose Lameira 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 12 0:31:57
416 Fernando Oliveira 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 13 0:32:06
421 Fernando Adriao 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 14 0:32:16
485 Alirio Oliveira 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 1 15 0:32:25
723 Antonio Silva 69 Foz do Douro Senior 16 0:32:39
712 Zverev Basili 54 Russia Senior 17 0:32:44
487 Pedro Terra 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 1 18 0:33:08
259 Casimiro Galhardo 30 Clube Desportivo  Vet 2 19 0:33:31
3 Carlos Calado 58 Skoda Senior 20 0:33:38
5 Manuel Magalhaes 47 Joane Senior 21 0:33:39

725 Antonio Morgado 55 Salgueiros Senior 22 0:33:43
401 Carlos Piedade 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 23 0:34:01
610 Carlos Oliveira 49 Juventude Unida d Vet 2 24 0:34:10
312 Antonio Sa 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 2 25 0:34:17
32 Jose Santos 44 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 1 26 0:34:21
363 Ricardo Pinto 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juni M 27 0:34:37
404 Armenio Mendes 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 28 0:34:58
17 Fatima Cabral 59 Sporting Braga Fem 29 0:35:09
721 Joaquim Ramos 999999 Individual Senior 30 0:35:09
419 Manuel Sousa 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 31 0:35:14
528 Antonio Vieira 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 1 32 0:35:14
414 Antonio Leite 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 33 0:35:15
311 Germano Nadais 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 1 34 0:35:16
724 Antonio Castro 70 Vitoria Guimaraes Senior 35 0:35:20
313 Antonio Branco 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 2 36 0:35:28
19 Elisabete Lopes 50 Maratona Clube d Fem 37 0:35:28
13 Svetlana Baigulova 54 Russia Fem 38 0:35:38
280 Carlos Silva 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Senior 39 0:35:40
184 Manuel Varela 22 CENAP Senior 40 0:35:43
185 Joao Magueta 22 CENAP Senior 41 0:35:44
411 Cirilo Campos 27 Clube Campismo  Juni M 42 0:35:49
527 Carlos Costa 7 AFIS Ovar Senior 43 0:35:55
716 Joao Capela 68 Grecas Vet 1 44 0:36:01
492 Sergio Marques 56 Serv Sociais do M Senior 45 0:36:06
147 Adao Reis 41 Grupo Desp. Salv Vet 3 46 0:36:15
307 Pedro Leal 26 Clube Atletismo O Senior 47 0:36:16
16 Lurdes Vaz 45 Grupo Desportivo  Fem 48 0:36:18
630 Fernando Antonio Pereira 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Senior 49 0:36:21
222 Jose Amorim 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Senior 50 0:36:23
186 Fernando Carabelho 22 CENAP Senior 51 0:36:39
2 Domingos Castro 50 Maratona Clube d Senior 52 0:36:42



694 Vasco Michael 43 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 3 53 0:36:47
696 Fernando Santos 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 3 54 0:36:56
327 Avelino Freitas 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 55 0:37:01
422 Alcino Aguiar 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 56 0:37:05
330 Orlando Ribeiro 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Vet 2 57 0:37:12
403 Antonio Silva 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 58 0:37:22
73 Adriano Ferreira 62 Vitoria Clube de O Vet 1 59 0:37:23
402 Luis Silva 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 60 0:37:26
405 Carlos Teixeira 1 A C R Vale de Ca Juni M 61 0:37:26
42 Francisco Lopes 38 Grupo de Atletism Senior 62 0:37:31
417 Fernando Soares 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 63 0:37:37
325 Mario Nogueira 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 64 0:37:42
648 Elizabete Santos 45 Grupo Desportivo  Fem 65 0:37:42
36 Joaquim Almeida 44 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 3 66 0:37:48
392 Miguel Barbosa 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Senior 67 0:37:50
383 Armindo Sarilho 46 JAVIP Senior 68 0:37:56
522 Tiago Cruz 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Senior 69 0:38:00
40 Jose Manuel 38 Grupo de Atletism Senior 70 0:38:13
543 Helder Vieira 6 ADREP Vet 2 71 0:38:24
322 Ricardo Belinha 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Juni M 72 0:38:26
645 Joao Ribeiro 39 Grupo Desp das P Juni M 73 0:38:29
364 Nuno Costa 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juni M 74 0:38:52
652 Antonio Costa 999999 Individual Senior 75 0:38:57
377 Goreti Oliveira 5 ADERCUS Fem 76 0:38:58
442 Duarte Sequeira 51 Os Ilhavos Vet 1 77 0:39:01
609 Adraino Reis 49 Juventude Unida d Vet 2 78 0:39:05
376 Joao Sol 5 ADERCUS Senior 79 0:39:06
489 Carlos Oliveira 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 1 80 0:39:11
631 Orlando Ferreira Valente 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Senior 81 0:39:28
287 Fernando Valente 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Vet 1 82 0:39:28
187 Geraldo Neves 22 CENAP Senior 83 0:39:30
717 Amandio Brites 68 Grecas Vet 4 84 0:39:31
263 Manuel Monteiro Silva 999999 Individual Senior 85 0:39:35
71 Antonio Vieira 62 Vitoria Clube de O Senior 86 0:39:51
447 Augusto Oliveira 52 Os Kagados Senior 87 0:40:18
391 Jose Bastos 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Senior 88 0:40:31
513 Jose Tavares 23 Centro Recreativo  Vet 2 89 0:40:36
371 Luis Filipe Santos F 999999 Individual Senior 90 0:40:50
532 Joaquim Vieira 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 2 91 0:40:51
529 Manuel Vieira 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 1 92 0:40:54
384 Pedro Moreira 46 JAVIP Senior 93 0:41:01
45 Manuel Oliveira 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 1 94 0:41:12
365 Igor Costa 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juni M 95 0:41:16
701 Luis Silva 65 Associacao Joven Senior 96 0:41:17
309 Jose Pereira 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 1 97 0:41:23
345 Rui Ruiz 32 Clube Guedes e F Senior 98 0:41:27
260 Amilcar Oliveira 30 Clube Desportivo  Vet 5 99 0:41:30
697 Alberto Baptista 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 3 100 0:41:33
225 Nicolau Olveira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 1 101 0:41:41
521 Jose Pinto 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Senior 102 0:41:44
608 Manuel Mota 49 Juventude Unida d Vet 1 103 0:41:45
526 Jose Rodrigues 7 AFIS Ovar Senior 104 0:41:54
713 Mimouni Mahjoub 66 Marrocos Senior 105 0:42:01



326 Jose Augusto 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 106 0:42:02
380 Candido Sousa 46 JAVIP Vet 2 107 0:42:07
336 Domingos Resende 60 Telecom Aveiro Vet 2 108 0:42:11
193 Agostinho Dias 22 CENAP Vet 3 109 0:42:16
265 Constantino Silva Vieira 999999 Individual Vet 2 110 0:42:17
262 Jose Maria Monteiro V 999999 Individual Senior 111 0:42:18
46 Henrique Melo 38 Grupo de Atletism Senior 112 0:42:19
390 Bartolomeu Ribeiro 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Senior 113 0:42:21
518 Antonio Gomes 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Senior 114 0:42:22
523 Americo Cabica 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Vet 4 115 0:42:23
520 Carlos Leite 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Vet 4 116 0:42:26
395 Antonio Estanqueiro 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Vet 2 117 0:42:27
150 Jose Carlos 28 Clube de Veterano Senior 118 0:42:29
38 Fernando Pereira 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 2 119  
443 Maria Fatima Pinto 51 Os Ilhavos Fem VT 120  
155 Fernando Oliveira 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Vet 2 121  
157 Manuel Monteiro 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Vet 2 122  
130 Manuel Fernando Ramos 999999 Individual Senior 123  
508 Guilhermina Marques 23 Centro Recreativo  Fem VT 124  
477 Ricardo Marques 5 ADERCUS Senior 125  
720 Elisabete Pereira 5 ADERCUS Fem 126  
533 Joao Elvas 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 3 127  
372 Ricardo Alberto Santos F 999999 Individual Senior 128  
534 Antonio Saramago 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 3 129  
393 Nelson Capela 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Juni M 130  
41 Alvaro Soares 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 2 131  
63 Albino Coelho Barbosa 999999 Individual Senior 132  
642 Jose Pires 11 Ass Desp. Sanjoa Vet 1 133  
200 Christine Leitner 999999 Individual Fem 134  
226 Julio Moreira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 1 135  
188 Aquiles Margaca 22 CENAP Senior 136  
68 Jose Pina 62 Vitoria Clube de O Vet 2 137  
228 Carmindo Pinho 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 2 138  
337 Pedro Pereira 60 Telecom Aveiro Senior 139  
159 Antero Iglesias 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 140  
511 Paulo Pestana 23 Centro Recreativo  Senior 141  
677 Manuel Tavares 18 Bombeiros Volunt Vet 2 142  
196 Joao Neves 21 Cafe Zubel Senior 143  
156 Joaquim Gomes 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Vet 2 144  
47 Fernando Sousa 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 1 145  
324 Zulmira Pinto 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Fem 146  
149 Fernando Fonseca 28 Clube de Veterano Senior 147  
162 Manuel Silva 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 148  
334 Joaquim Ferreira 999999 Individual Senior 149  
394 Manuel Rufino 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Vet 1 150  
607 Paulo Neto 49 Juventude Unida d Senior 151  
644 Augusto Ribeiro 39 Grupo Desp das P Vet 2 152  
331 Julio Sousa 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Vet 1 153  
37 Manuel Mieiro 44 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 4 154  
314 Matilde Ferrao 26 Clube Atletismo O Fem VT 155  
74 Paulo Costa 62 Vitoria Clube de O Juni M 156  
76 Daniel Oliveira 62 Vitoria Clube de O Juni M 157  
53 Jose Costa 57 Serv.Soc. Cult. Tr Vet 1 158  



718 Richard Stapliton 999999 Individual Vet 3 159  
397 Josue Fernandes 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Vet 3 160  
227 Fernando Goncalves 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 1 161  
343 Mario Rocha 25 Circ. Recreio Arte  Vet 2 162  
161 Antonio Santos 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 163  
344 Simao Mendes 25 Circ. Recreio Arte  Vet 2 164  
449 Manuel  Pires 52 Os Kagados Vet 1 165  
328 Nuno Pinto 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 166  
229 Leonel Almeida 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 4 167  
531 Liberato Pinho 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 1 168  
698 Carlos Monteiro 999999 Individual Vet 1 169  
381 Fernando Silva 46 JAVIP Vet 1 170  
49 Agostinho Costa 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 2 171  
373 Americo Silva Besa 999999 Individual Senior 172  
398 Maria Fernandes 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Fem VT 173  
722 Armindo Gloria 999999 Individual Vet 4 174  
142 Joao Pereira 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 5 175  
164 Manuel Prazeres 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 176  
375 Jose Carlos Valente O 999999 Individual Senior 177  
50 Carlos Ferreira 999999 Individual Senior 178  
261 Lucia Galhardo 30 Clube Desportivo  Fem VT 179  
512 Vitor Pestana 23 Centro Recreativo  Vet 4 180  
144 Domingos Jose Soares 999999 Individual Vet 4 181  
427 Antonio Rodrigues Valent 18 Bombeiros Volunt Vet 5 182  
726 Lino Machado 999999 Individual Vet 3 183  
194 Zulmiro Familiar 21 Cafe Zubel Vet 4 184  
428 Manuel Augusto J Rebelo 18 Bombeiros Volunt Vet 2 185  
160 Arlindo Valente 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 186  
654 Sandra Ferreira 34 Clube Santa Maria Fem 187  
509 Ana Figueiredo 23 Centro Recreativo  Fem VT 188  
655 Sandra Silva 34 Clube Santa Maria Fem 189  
379 Antonio Moreira 46 JAVIP Vet 2 190  
453 Natalia Pinho 52 Os Kagados Fem VT 191  
456 Jeronimo Cardoso 52 Os Kagados Vet 1 192  
332 Armando Grelgo 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Vet 1 193  
141 Manuel Andrade 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 3 194  
135 Jose Campos 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 1 195  
139 Carlos Marques 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 196  
132 Alcides Almeida Esteves 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 5 197  
131 Manuel Bandeira 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 198  
136 Humberto Santos 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 5 199  
719 Abilio Faria 999999 Individual Vet 5 200  
399 Rosalina Gomes 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Fem VT 201  
699 Arnaldo Andrade 52 Os Kagados Vet 3 202  
143 Antonio Costa 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 203  
338 Luis Bras 60 Telecom Aveiro Vet 1 204  
339 Pedro Moutinho 999999 Individual Senior 205  
133 Alcides Sa Esteves 19 C A A C Estarreja Senior 206  
507 Angelina Silva 23 Centro Recreativo  Fem 207  
140 Daniel Eca 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 208  
444 Adelaide Coelho 52 Os Kagados Fem VT 209  
476 Jose Dias Rodrigues 12 Ass Os Andorinha Vet 4 210  

    



    
    

DORSAL ATLETA COD_CLUBE DESC_CLUBE ESCALAO Cl_ESCALAO MARCA_H
17 Fatima Cabral 59 Sporting Braga Fem 1 0:35:09
19 Elisabete Lopes 50 Maratona Clube d Fem 2 0:35:28
13 Svetlana Baigulova 54 Russia Fem 3 0:35:38
16 Lurdes Vaz 45 Grupo Desportivo  Fem 4 0:36:18
648 Elizabete Santos 45 Grupo Desportivo  Fem 5 0:37:42
377 Goreti Oliveira 5 ADERCUS Fem 6 0:38:58
720 Elisabete Pereira 5 ADERCUS Fem 7  
200 Christine Leitner 999999 Individual Fem 8  
324 Zulmira Pinto 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Fem 9  
654 Sandra Ferreira 34 Clube Santa Maria Fem 10  
655 Sandra Silva 34 Clube Santa Maria Fem 11  
507 Angelina Silva 23 Centro Recreativo  Fem 12  

    
443 Maria Fatima Pinto 51 Os Ilhavos Fem VT 1  
508 Guilhermina Marques 23 Centro Recreativo  Fem VT 2  
314 Matilde Ferrao 26 Clube Atletismo O Fem VT 3  
398 Maria Fernandes 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Fem VT 4  
261 Lucia Galhardo 30 Clube Desportivo  Fem VT 5  
509 Ana Figueiredo 23 Centro Recreativo  Fem VT 6  
453 Natalia Pinho 52 Os Kagados Fem VT 7  
399 Rosalina Gomes 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Fem VT 8  
444 Adelaide Coelho 52 Os Kagados Fem VT 9  

    
363 Ricardo Pinto 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juni M 1 0:34:37
411 Cirilo Campos 27 Clube Campismo  Juni M 2 0:35:49
405 Carlos Teixeira 1 A C R Vale de Ca Juni M 3 0:37:26
322 Ricardo Belinha 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Juni M 4 0:38:26
645 Joao Ribeiro 39 Grupo Desp das P Juni M 5 0:38:29
364 Nuno Costa 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juni M 6 0:38:52
365 Igor Costa 13 Ass. Cult Recr. E Juni M 7 0:41:16
393 Nelson Capela 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Juni M 8  
74 Paulo Costa 62 Vitoria Clube de O Juni M 9  
76 Daniel Oliveira 62 Vitoria Clube de O Juni M 10  

    
11 Dmitry Semenov 54 Russia Senior 1 0:29:54
20 Eginov Mixail 54 Russia Senior 2 0:29:55
4 Manuel Pacheco 47 Joane Senior 3 0:29:58
8 Delfim Conceicao 55 Salgueiros Senior 4 0:30:01
1 Antonio Pinto 50 Maratona Clube d Senior 5 0:30:08
9 Henrique Crisostomo 55 Salgueiros Senior 6 0:30:10
10 Rui Vieira 55 Salgueiros Senior 7 0:30:26
7 Vitor Vasco 17 Boavista Senior 8 0:31:04
6 Manuel Gomes 47 Joane Senior 9 0:31:18

415 Carlos Marques 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 10 0:31:33
418 Jose Lameira 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 11 0:31:57
416 Fernando Oliveira 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 12 0:32:06
421 Fernando Adriao 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 13 0:32:16
723 Antonio Silva 69 Foz do Douro Senior 14 0:32:39
712 Zverev Basili 54 Russia Senior 15 0:32:44
3 Carlos Calado 58 Skoda Senior 16 0:33:38



5 Manuel Magalhaes 47 Joane Senior 17 0:33:39
725 Antonio Morgado 55 Salgueiros Senior 18 0:33:43
401 Carlos Piedade 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 19 0:34:01
404 Armenio Mendes 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 20 0:34:58
721 Joaquim Ramos 999999 Individual Senior 21 0:35:09
419 Manuel Sousa 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 22 0:35:14
414 Antonio Leite 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 23 0:35:15
724 Antonio Castro 70 Vitoria Guimaraes Senior 24 0:35:20
280 Carlos Silva 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Senior 25 0:35:40
184 Manuel Varela 22 CENAP Senior 26 0:35:43
185 Joao Magueta 22 CENAP Senior 27 0:35:44
527 Carlos Costa 7 AFIS Ovar Senior 28 0:35:55
492 Sergio Marques 56 Serv Sociais do M Senior 29 0:36:06
307 Pedro Leal 26 Clube Atletismo O Senior 30 0:36:16
630 Fernando Antonio Pereira 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Senior 31 0:36:21
222 Jose Amorim 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Senior 32 0:36:23
186 Fernando Carabelho 22 CENAP Senior 33 0:36:39
2 Domingos Castro 50 Maratona Clube d Senior 34 0:36:42

327 Avelino Freitas 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 35 0:37:01
422 Alcino Aguiar 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 36 0:37:05
403 Antonio Silva 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 37 0:37:22
402 Luis Silva 1 A C R Vale de Ca Senior 38 0:37:26
42 Francisco Lopes 38 Grupo de Atletism Senior 39 0:37:31
417 Fernando Soares 27 Clube Campismo  Senior 40 0:37:37
325 Mario Nogueira 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 41 0:37:42
392 Miguel Barbosa 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Senior 42 0:37:50
383 Armindo Sarilho 46 JAVIP Senior 43 0:37:56
522 Tiago Cruz 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Senior 44 0:38:00
40 Jose Manuel 38 Grupo de Atletism Senior 45 0:38:13
652 Antonio Costa 999999 Individual Senior 46 0:38:57
376 Joao Sol 5 ADERCUS Senior 47 0:39:06
631 Orlando Ferreira Valente 36 Grupo Cult. Desp  Senior 48 0:39:28
187 Geraldo Neves 22 CENAP Senior 49 0:39:30
263 Manuel Monteiro Silva 999999 Individual Senior 50 0:39:35
71 Antonio Vieira 62 Vitoria Clube de O Senior 51 0:39:51
447 Augusto Oliveira 52 Os Kagados Senior 52 0:40:18
391 Jose Bastos 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Senior 53 0:40:31
371 Luis Filipe Santos F 999999 Individual Senior 54 0:40:50
384 Pedro Moreira 46 JAVIP Senior 55 0:41:01
701 Luis Silva 65 Associacao Joven Senior 56 0:41:17
345 Rui Ruiz 32 Clube Guedes e F Senior 57 0:41:27
521 Jose Pinto 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Senior 58 0:41:44
526 Jose Rodrigues 7 AFIS Ovar Senior 59 0:41:54
713 Mimouni Mahjoub 66 Marrocos Senior 60 0:42:01
326 Jose Augusto 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 61 0:42:02
262 Jose Maria Monteiro V 999999 Individual Senior 62 0:42:18
46 Henrique Melo 38 Grupo de Atletism Senior 63 0:42:19
390 Bartolomeu Ribeiro 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Senior 64 0:42:21
518 Antonio Gomes 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Senior 65 0:42:22
150 Jose Carlos 28 Clube de Veterano Senior 66 0:42:29
130 Manuel Fernando Ramos 999999 Individual Senior 67  
477 Ricardo Marques 5 ADERCUS Senior 68  
372 Ricardo Alberto Santos F 999999 Individual Senior 69  



63 Albino Coelho Barbosa 999999 Individual Senior 70  
188 Aquiles Margaca 22 CENAP Senior 71  
337 Pedro Pereira 60 Telecom Aveiro Senior 72  
159 Antero Iglesias 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 73  
511 Paulo Pestana 23 Centro Recreativo  Senior 74  
196 Joao Neves 21 Cafe Zubel Senior 75  
149 Fernando Fonseca 28 Clube de Veterano Senior 76  
162 Manuel Silva 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 77  
334 Joaquim Ferreira 999999 Individual Senior 78  
607 Paulo Neto 49 Juventude Unida d Senior 79  
161 Antonio Santos 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 80  
328 Nuno Pinto 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Senior 81  
373 Americo Silva Besa 999999 Individual Senior 82  
164 Manuel Prazeres 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 83  
375 Jose Carlos Valente O 999999 Individual Senior 84  
50 Carlos Ferreira 999999 Individual Senior 85  
160 Arlindo Valente 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Senior 86  
339 Pedro Moutinho 999999 Individual Senior 87  
133 Alcides Sa Esteves 19 C A A C Estarreja Senior 88  

    
52 Julio Costa 57 Serv.Soc. Cult. Tr Vet 1 1 0:31:56
485 Alirio Oliveira 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 1 2 0:32:25
487 Pedro Terra 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 1 3 0:33:08
32 Jose Santos 44 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 1 4 0:34:21
528 Antonio Vieira 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 1 5 0:35:14
311 Germano Nadais 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 1 6 0:35:16
716 Joao Capela 68 Grecas Vet 1 7 0:36:01
73 Adriano Ferreira 62 Vitoria Clube de O Vet 1 8 0:37:23
442 Duarte Sequeira 51 Os Ilhavos Vet 1 9 0:39:01
489 Carlos Oliveira 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 1 10 0:39:11
287 Fernando Valente 9 Ass Atletismo Ava Vet 1 11 0:39:28
529 Manuel Vieira 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 1 12 0:40:54
45 Manuel Oliveira 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 1 13 0:41:12
309 Jose Pereira 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 1 14 0:41:23
225 Nicolau Olveira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 1 15 0:41:41
608 Manuel Mota 49 Juventude Unida d Vet 1 16 0:41:45
642 Jose Pires 11 Ass Desp. Sanjoa Vet 1 17  
226 Julio Moreira 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 1 18  
47 Fernando Sousa 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 1 19  
394 Manuel Rufino 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Vet 1 20  
331 Julio Sousa 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Vet 1 21  
53 Jose Costa 57 Serv.Soc. Cult. Tr Vet 1 22  
227 Fernando Goncalves 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 1 23  
449 Manuel  Pires 52 Os Kagados Vet 1 24  
531 Liberato Pinho 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 1 25  
698 Carlos Monteiro 999999 Individual Vet 1 26  
381 Fernando Silva 46 JAVIP Vet 1 27  
456 Jeronimo Cardoso 52 Os Kagados Vet 1 28  
332 Armando Grelgo 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Vet 1 29  
135 Jose Campos 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 1 30  
338 Luis Bras 60 Telecom Aveiro Vet 1 31  

    
259 Casimiro Galhardo 30 Clube Desportivo  Vet 2 1 0:33:31



610 Carlos Oliveira 49 Juventude Unida d Vet 2 2 0:34:10
312 Antonio Sa 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 2 3 0:34:17
313 Antonio Branco 26 Clube Atletismo O Vet 2 4 0:35:28
330 Orlando Ribeiro 42 Grupo Desp. Sao  Vet 2 5 0:37:12
543 Helder Vieira 6 ADREP Vet 2 6 0:38:24
609 Adraino Reis 49 Juventude Unida d Vet 2 7 0:39:05
513 Jose Tavares 23 Centro Recreativo  Vet 2 8 0:40:36
532 Joaquim Vieira 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 2 9 0:40:51
380 Candido Sousa 46 JAVIP Vet 2 10 0:42:07
336 Domingos Resende 60 Telecom Aveiro Vet 2 11 0:42:11
265 Constantino Silva Vieira 999999 Individual Vet 2 12 0:42:17
395 Antonio Estanqueiro 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Vet 2 13 0:42:27
38 Fernando Pereira 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 2 14  
155 Fernando Oliveira 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Vet 2 15  
157 Manuel Monteiro 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Vet 2 16  
41 Alvaro Soares 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 2 17  
68 Jose Pina 62 Vitoria Clube de O Vet 2 18  
228 Carmindo Pinho 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 2 19  
677 Manuel Tavares 18 Bombeiros Volunt Vet 2 20  
156 Joaquim Gomes 20 Cabelereiro Ana P Vet 2 21  
644 Augusto Ribeiro 39 Grupo Desp das P Vet 2 22  
343 Mario Rocha 25 Circ. Recreio Arte  Vet 2 23  
344 Simao Mendes 25 Circ. Recreio Arte  Vet 2 24  
49 Agostinho Costa 38 Grupo de Atletism Vet 2 25  
428 Manuel Augusto J Rebelo 18 Bombeiros Volunt Vet 2 26  
379 Antonio Moreira 46 JAVIP Vet 2 27  
139 Carlos Marques 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 28  
131 Manuel Bandeira 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 29  
143 Antonio Costa 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 30  
140 Daniel Eca 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 2 31  

    
147 Adao Reis 41 Grupo Desp. Salv Vet 3 1 0:36:15
694 Vasco Michael 43 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 3 2 0:36:47
696 Fernando Santos 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 3 3 0:36:56
36 Joaquim Almeida 44 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 3 4 0:37:48
697 Alberto Baptista 56 Serv Sociais do M Vet 3 5 0:41:33
193 Agostinho Dias 22 CENAP Vet 3 6 0:42:16
533 Joao Elvas 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 3 7  
534 Antonio Saramago 7 AFIS Ovar Vet 3 8  
718 Richard Stapliton 999999 Individual Vet 3 9  
397 Josue Fernandes 40 Grupo Desp. da  L Vet 3 10  
726 Lino Machado 999999 Individual Vet 3 11  
141 Manuel Andrade 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 3 12  
699 Arnaldo Andrade 52 Os Kagados Vet 3 13  

    
717 Amandio Brites 68 Grecas Vet 4 1 0:39:31
523 Americo Cabica 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Vet 4 2 0:42:23
520 Carlos Leite 31 Clube Duatlo Ovar Vet 4 3 0:42:26
37 Manuel Mieiro 44 Grupo Desportivo  Vet 4 4  
229 Leonel Almeida 14 Ass. Villa Cesari ( Vet 4 5  
722 Armindo Gloria 999999 Individual Vet 4 6  
512 Vitor Pestana 23 Centro Recreativo  Vet 4 7  
144 Domingos Jose Soares 999999 Individual Vet 4 8  



194 Zulmiro Familiar 21 Cafe Zubel Vet 4 9  
476 Jose Dias Rodrigues 12 Ass Os Andorinha Vet 4 10  

    
260 Amilcar Oliveira 30 Clube Desportivo  Vet 5 1 0:41:30
142 Joao Pereira 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 5 2  
427 Antonio Rodrigues Valent 18 Bombeiros Volunt Vet 5 3  
132 Alcides Almeida Esteves 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 5 4  
136 Humberto Santos 19 C A A C Estarreja Vet 5 5  
719 Abilio Faria 999999 Individual Vet 5 6  

    
 


